12-31-1998 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE RE( H16-16800 US 100933759 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record uninal documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies): Tom A. Agan Honeywell Inc. Name: Internal Address: Honeywell Plaza, Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No MN12-8251 3. Nature of conveyance: □ Merger Street Address: P.O. Box 524 Security Agreement Change of Name Other City: Minneapolis State: ZIP: 55440 **Execution Date:** 12/117/98 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No. (s) Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Gregory A. Bruns Internal Address: Honeywell Inc. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 Honeywell Plaza, **Enclosed** MN12-8251 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: P.O. Box 524 8. Deposit account number: 08-2727 City: Minneapolis State: MN ZIP: 55440 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE . 9216.95

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy

of the original document.

Gregory A. Bruns

Name of Person Signing

Signature

Date

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:

1

Express Mail Label No. EM512494956US B10-17229 US 12/18/98 Tom A. Agan Attorney: Gregory A. Bruns

**SOLE** 

PATENT FILE NO. <u>B10-17229-US</u>

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I,	TOM A. AGAN	of	Maple Grove	
County of	Hennepin , an	d State of	Minnesota	have
invented certain new and useful im	provements in FULL DUPLI	EX CMOS COMMUNI	CATION, for which ar	n application is
about to be made for Letters Patent	of the United States, said ap	plication having been ex	xecuted on even date h	erewith; and
Whereas, Honeywell Inc. principal offices at Honeywell Pla interest in and to said invention, said	- ·	55408 U.S.A. is desired	ous of acquiring the en	ntire right, title and
Now, therefore, for good hereby acknowledged, I have sold said Honeywell Inc., its successors Letters Patent, both foreign and d conventions, treaties and/or agreen request the Commissioner of Paten	and assigns, my entire right, lomestic, that may or shall inents concerning patents to	nd by these presents do title and interest in and issue, including all of a which the United States	hereby sell, assign and to said invention, said my rights under any a is a party, and I do h	nd transfer unto the l application and the and all international ereby authorize and
I further authorize said a Patent, in its own name if desired, application and/or otherwise take a	-	ies, and additionally to	claim the filing date o	of said United States
I do hereby covenant and do any act whatsoever conflicting without further or additional consadditional writings and do such adperfect the assignee's enjoyment original, divisional, reissued or extransactions involving such applications.	ditional acts as said assigned of this grant, and render all ended Letters Patent of the U tring as a result of such app	I or my executors or ad se of the said assignee, e, its successors and assil necessary assistance united States, or any of a	ministrators will at any its successors and as signs, may deem neces in making application and all foreign countries	y time upon request, ssigns, execute such ssary or desirable to a for and obtaining es on said invention,
Date	10			
Date	, 19_	TOM A. AGAN	J	
		IOM A. AUA	•	
State of	)			
	\ac			
County of	)			
On this 17 / Jan	.6.	200 1 6		
On this day TOM A. AGA	OI	98, before me person	ally appeared	ha tha marran
described in and who executed and deed.	the foregoing instrument a	and acknowledged that	, to me known to the same the executed the same and the	me as his free act
and deed.				
			1: +	- ·
		Notary Public,	County	, <b>v</b>
4		State of		
Assign-S(Rev. 6/91)		My Commission	n Expires	
			ANET R. GORMAN IOTARY PUBLIC - MINISPOTA HENNEPIN COUNTY (Commission Expires Jm. 31.2 m	<b>A</b>

PATENT REEL: 9665 FRAME: 0623

**RECORDED: 12/18/1998**